## 508678857 07/30/2024 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI396171

·····	SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D		Name		Execution Date		
Deskalle Dessealise LL	0	name				
Rachel's Remedies, LL	6			12/26/2023		
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Individual Name:	Rachel E. Jackson					
Street Address:	542 Parkside Avenue					
City:	Buffalo					
State/Country:	NEW YORK					
Postal Code:	14216					
Patent Number: D836		790				
Property Type		Number				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:						
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i>	be sent to th	e e-mail address first; if t that is unsuccessful. it y				
Fax Number: Correspondence will I	be sent to th provided; i	n <b>e e-mail address first; if t</b> f <b>that is unsuccessful, it v</b> 66261564				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	be sent to th provided; i 71	f that is unsuccessful, it v	vill be sent	via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	<b>be sent to th</b> F <b>provided; i</b> 71 pa	<b>f that is unsuccessful, it v</b> 66261564	vill be sent	via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will Lusing a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to th provided; i 71 pa Rc 55	f <b>that is unsuccessful, it v</b> 66261564 tentefs@idealawyers.com,S bert P. Simpson 55 Main Street	v <b>ill be sent</b> SCLG@cla	via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	be sent to th provided; i 71 pa Rc 55	f <b>that is unsuccessful, it v</b> 66261564 tentefs@idealawyers.com,S bert P. Simpson	v <b>ill be sent</b> SCLG@cla	via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will Lusing a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	be sent to th provided; i 71 pa Rc 55 Wi	f <b>that is unsuccessful, it v</b> 66261564 tentefs@idealawyers.com,S bert P. Simpson 55 Main Street	v <b>ill be sent</b> SCLG@cla	via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the provided; in 71 pa c Rc 55 Wi	f that is unsuccessful, it v 66261564 tentefs@idealawyers.com,S bert P. Simpson 55 Main Street lliamsville, NEW YORK 142	v <b>ill be sent</b> SCLG@cla	via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to the provided; in 71 pa c Rc 55 Wi	f that is unsuccessful, it v 66261564 tentefs@idealawyers.com,§ bert P. Simpson 55 Main Street lliamsville, NEW YORK 142	v <b>ill be sent</b> SCLG@cla	via US Mail.		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:	be sent to the provided; in 71 pa c Rc 55 Wi	f that is unsuccessful, it v 66261564 tentefs@idealawyers.com,S bert P. Simpson 55 Main Street lliamsville, NEW YORK 142 JCKP103US Sarah Howden	v <b>ill be sent</b> SCLG@cla	via US Mail.		

Assignme	Docket No. JCKP103US				
U. S. Patent Application No.	29/630,840	U.S. Patent No.	D836,790		
Filing Date:	2017-12-22	Issue Date:	2018-12-25		
Title of Invention: GEL PACK					
Assignor		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor			
Rachel's Remedies, LLC		255 Great Arrow Avenue Suite 204 Buffalo, New York 14207 US			
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee			
Rachel E. Jackson		542 Parkside Avenue Buffalo, New York 14216 US			

Whereas, the above-identified Assignor, is the sole owner of record of the above-identified United States Patent, and;

Whereas the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ONE dollar (\$ 1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged; Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; including all rights of action for past infringements; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this <u>26</u> day of <u>December</u>, in the year <u>2023</u>

at 2:28pm

Rachel Oackson

(Signature of Assignor or authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

President

(Title)